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The Hon. Mark Banasiak MLC Mr Banasiak
Shooters, Fishers and 
Farmers Party

Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 mark.banasiak@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3511

The Hon. Robert Borsak MLC Mr Borsak
Shooters, Fishers and 
Farmers Party

Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 robert.borsak@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2573

Ms Abigail Boyd MLC Ms Boyd The Greens Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 abigail.boyd@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3676 Temporary Chair of Committees

The Hon. Jeremy Buckingham MLC Mr Buckingham
Legalise Cannabis 
Party

Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 jeremy.buckingham@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2651

The Hon. Mark Buttigieg MLC Mr Buttigieg Australian Labor Party Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 office.buttigieg@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2822

Parliamentary Secretary for Industrial Relations, 
Parliamentary Secretary for Work Health and 
Safety, Parliamentary Secretary for 
Multiculturalism

The Hon. Susan Carter MLC Mrs Carter Liberal Party Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 susan.carter@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2725
Dr Amanda Cohn MLC Dr Cohn The Greens Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 amanda.cohn@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2566

The Hon. Anthony D'Adam MLC Mr D'Adam Australian Labor Party Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 Anthony.DAdam.MLC@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2260

Parliamentary Secretary for Customer Service and 
Digital Government, Parliamentary Secretary for 
Emergency Services, Parliamentary Secretary for 
Youth Justice

The Hon. Greg Donnelly MLC Mr Donnelly Australian Labor Party Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 greg.donnelly@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2280

Ms Cate Faehrmann MLC Ms Faehrmann The Greens Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 Cate.Faehrmann@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3771

The Hon. Wes Fang MLC Mr Fang The Nationals Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 wes.fang@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2888 Deputy Opposition Whip in the Legislative Council

The Hon. Scott Farlow MLC Mr Farlow Liberal Party Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 scott.farlow@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3778 
The Hon. Sam Farraway MLC Mr Farraway The Nationals Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 s.farraway@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2286
The Hon. Ben Franklin MLC Mr President The Nationals President of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 ben.franklin@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2300

The Hon. John Graham MLC Minister Australian Labor Party

Special Minister of State, Minister 
for Roads, Minister for the Arts, 
Minister for Music and the Night-
time Economy, Minister for Jobs and 
Tourism

52 Martin Place SYDNEY NSW 2000 office@graham.minister.nsw.gov.au (02) 7225 6030
Deputy Leader of the Government in the 
Legislative Council

Ms Sue Higginson MLC Ms Higginson The Greens Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 sue.higginson@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2273

The Hon. Courtney Houssos MLC Minister Australian Labor Party
Minister for Finance, Minister for 
Natural Resources

52 Martin Place SYDNEY NSW 2000 office@houssos.minister.nsw.gov.au (02) 7225 6160

The Hon. Emma Hurst MLC Ms Hurst Animal Justice Party Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 emma.hurst@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3462 Temporary Chair of Committees

The Hon. Rose Jackson MLC Minister Australian Labor Party

Minister for Water, Minister for 
Housing, Minister for Homelessness, 
Minister for Mental Health, Minister 
for Youth, Minister for the North 
Coast

52 Martin Place SYDNEY NSW 2000 office@jackson.minister.nsw.gov.au (02) 7225 6190

The Hon. Dr Sarah Kaine MLC Dr Kaine Australian Labor Party Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 officeof.mlckaine@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2444 Temporary Chair of Committees

The Hon. Mark Latham MLC Mr Latham
Pauline Hanson's One 
Nation

Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 mark.latham@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3682

The Hon. Stephen Lawrence MLC Mr Lawrence Australian Labor Party Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 Officeof.MLCLawrence@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2737

The Hon. Aileen MacDonald MLC Mrs MacDonald Liberal Party Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 office.macdonald@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2403
The Hon. Natasha Maclaren-Jones MLC Mrs Maclaren-Jones Liberal Party Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 natasha.maclaren-jones@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2286
The Hon. Taylor Martin MLC Mr Martin Liberal Party Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 taylor.martin@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2985
The Hon. Rachel Merton MLC Ms Merton Liberal Party Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 Officeof.MLCMerton@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2676

The Hon. Tania Mihailuk MLC Ms Mihailuk
Pauline Hanson's One 
Nation

Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 tania.mihailuk@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3376

The Hon. Sarah Mitchell MLC Mrs Mitchell The Nationals Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 sarah.mitchell@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2530
Deputy Leader of the Opposition in the Legislative 
Council

The Hon. Daniel Mookhey MLC Treasurer Australian Labor Party Treasurer 52 Martin Place SYDNEY NSW 2000 office@treasurer.nsw.gov.au (02) 7225 6040

The Hon. Tara Moriarty MLC Minister Australian Labor Party
Minister for Agriculture, Minister for 
Regional New South Wales, Minister 
for Western New South Wales

52 Martin Place SYDNEY NSW 2000 office@moriarty.minister.nsw.gov.au (02) 7225 6120

The Hon. Jacqui Munro MLC Ms Munro Liberal Party Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 Officeof.MLCMunro@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2708

The Hon. Cameron Murphy MLC Mr Murphy Australian Labor Party Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 cameron.murphy@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2729
Deputy Government Whip in the Legislative 
Council
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The Hon. Bob Nanva MLC Mr Nanva Australian Labor Party Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 bob.nanva@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2690 Government Whip in the Legislative Council

The Hon. Peter Primrose MLC Mr Primrose Australian Labor Party Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 peter.primrose@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2686 Assistant President

The Hon. Chris Rath MLC Mr Rath Liberal Party Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 office.rath@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2534 Opposition Whip in the Legislative Council

The Hon. Rod Roberts MLC Mr Roberts
Pauline Hanson's One 
Nation

Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 rod.roberts@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3686 Deputy President and Chair of Committees

The Hon. John Ruddick MLC Mr Ruddick
Liberal Democratic 
Party

Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 john.ruddick@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2656

The Hon. Penny Sharpe MLC Minister Australian Labor Party
Minister for Climate Change, 
Minister for Energy, Minister for the 
Environment, Minister for Heritage

52 Martin Place SYDNEY NSW 2000 office@sharpe.minister.nsw.gov.au (02) 7225 6020
Leader of the Government in the Legislative 
Council

The Hon. Emily Suvaal MLC Ms Suvaal Australian Labor Party Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 Officeof.MLCSuvaal@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2731

The Hon. Bronnie Taylor MLC Mrs Taylor The Nationals Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 Officeof.MLCTaylor@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3796 Deputy Leader of The Nationals

The Hon. Damien Tudehope MLC Mr Tudehope Liberal Party Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 damien.tudehope@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3679 
Leader of the Opposition in the Legislative 
Council

The Hon. Natalie Ward MLC Mrs Ward Liberal Party Member of the Legislative Council Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 office.ward@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2186
Deputy Leader of the Liberal Party, Deputy Leader 
of the Liberal Party in the Legislative Council
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